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Columbia University 
Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2018 

Degree Programs 
School Description FT PT HC FTE 
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS 

Columbia College 
Engineering 
General Studies 

7,894 
4,576 
1,681 
1,637 

877 
10 
3 

864 

8,771 
4,586 
1,684 
2,501 

8,186 
4,579 
1,682 
1,925 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation 
Arts 
Business 
Engineering 
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

13,411 
772 
867 

1,938 
2,319 
3,432 
1,239 

299 
1,589 

956 

2,395 
2 

10 
341 

1,524 
190 
170 
60 
2 

96 

15,806 
774 
877 

2,279 
3,843 
3,622 
1,409 

359 
1,591 
1,052 

14,209 
773 
870 

2,052 
2,827 
3,495 
1,296 

319 
1,590 

988 
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 

College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

3,616 
1,467 

419 
545 

1,185 

511 
47 
0 

154 
310 

4,127 
1,514 

419 
699 

1,495 

3,786 
1,483 

419 
596 

1,288 
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

Professional Studies 
Global Programs 

1,377 
1,377 

0 

1,424 
1,424 

0 

2,801 
2,801 

0 

1,852 
1,852 

0 
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 26,298 5,207 31,505 28,034 



~COLUMBIA I OFFICE OF THE PROVOST 

Columbia University 
Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2018 

Non-Degree Programs 
School Description FT PT HC FTE 
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS 

Columbia College 
Engineering 
General Studies 

94 
84 
9 
1 

66 
0 
0 

66 

160 
84 
9 

67 

116 
84 
9 

23 
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 

Architecture, Planning, & Preservation 
Arts 
Business 
Engineering 
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

126 
19 
0 

27 
2 

40 
0 
0 

38 
0 

224 
5 
0 
4 

69 
123 

0 
4 
8 

11 

350 
24 
0 

31 
71 

163 
0 
4 

46 
11 

212 
21 
0 

28 
25 
81 
0 
1 

41 
4 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

235 
231 

4 
0 
0 

13 
0 
0 
6 
7 

248 
231 

4 
6 
7 

239 
231 

4 
2 
2 

PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS 
Professional Studies 
Global Programs 

340 
321 
19 

429 
429 

0 

769 
750 
19 

483 
464 
19 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 795 732 1,527 1,039 
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Columbia University 
Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2018 

Total All Levels 
School Description FT PT HC FTE 
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS 

Columbia College 
Engineering 
General Studies 

7,988 
4,660 
1,690 
1,638 

943 
10 
3 

930 

8,931 
4,670 
1,693 
2,568 

8,302 
4,663 
1,691 
1,948 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation 
Arts 
Business 
Engineering 
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

13,537 
791 
867 

1,965 
2,321 
3,472 
1,239 

299 
1,627 

956 

2,619 
7 

10 
345 

1,593 
313 
170 
64 
10 

107 

16,156 
798 
877 

2,310 
3,914 
3,785 
1,409 

363 
1,637 
1,063 

14,422 
793 
870 

2,080 
2,852 
3,576 
1,296 

320 
1,630 

992 
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 

College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

3,851 
1,698 

423 
545 

1,185 

524 
47 
0 

160 
317 

4,375 
1,745 

423 
705 

1,502 

4,026 
1,714 

423 
598 

1,291 
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

Professional Studies 
Global Programs 

1,717 
1,698 

19 

1,853 
1,853 

0 

3,570 
3,551 

19 

2,335 
2,316 

19 
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 27,093 5,939 33,032 29,073 

• Enrollment as of mid-October 
• PhD students are reported in the schools which administer their programs 
• HC: Headcount enrollment is all full-time (FT) students plus all part-time (PT) students 
• FTE: Full-time equivalent students are all full-time (FT) students plus one third of part-time (PT) students 

Source: Student Information Systems 
opir@columbia.edu 
Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research 
Date: 11-15-2018 
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