

## Columbia University

Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2018

Degree Programs

School Description	FT	PT	НС	FTE
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS	7,894	877	8,771	8,186
Columbia College	4,576	10	4,586	4,579
Engineering	1,681	3	1,684	1,682
General Studies	1,637	864	2,501	1,925
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	13,411	2,395	15,806	14,209
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation	772	2	774	773
Arts	867	10	877	870
Business	1,938	341	2,279	2,052
Engineering	2,319	1,524	3,843	2,827
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences	3,432	190	3,622	3,495
International & Public Affairs	1,239	170	1,409	1,296
Journalism	299	60	359	319
Law	1,589	2	1,591	1,590
Social Work	956	96	1,052	988
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	3,616	511	4,127	3,786
College of Physicians & Surgeons	1,467	47	1,514	1,483
Dental Medicine	419	0	419	419
Nursing	545	154	699	596
Public Health	1,185	310	1,495	1,288
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS	1,377	1,424	2,801	1,852
Professional Studies	1,377	1,424	2,801	1,852
Global Programs	0	0	0	
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	26,298	5,207	31,505	28,034



## Columbia University

Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2018

Non-Degree Programs

School Description	FT	PT	HC	FTE
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS	94	66	160	116
Columbia College	84	0	84	84
Engineering	9	0	9	9
General Studies	1	66	67	23
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	126	224	350	212
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation	19	5	24	21
Arts	0	0	0	C
Business	27	4	31	28
Engineering	2	69	71	25
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences	40	123	163	81
International & Public Affairs	0	0	0	C
Journalism	0	4	4	1
Law	38	8	46	41
Social Work	0	11	11	4
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	235	13	248	239
College of Physicians & Surgeons	231	0	231	231
Dental Medicine	4	0	4	4
Nursing	0	6	6	2
Public Health	0	7	7	2
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS	340	429	769	483
Professional Studies	321	429	750	464
Global Programs	19	0	19	19
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	795	732	1,527	1,039



## Columbia University

Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2018

**Total All Levels** 

School Description	FT	PT	НС	FTE
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS	7,988	943	8,931	8,302
Columbia College	<b>4,</b> 660	10	<b>4,6</b> 70	4,663
Engineering	1,690	3	1,693	1,691
General Studies	1,638	930	2,568	1,948
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	13,537	2,619	16,156	14,422
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation	791	7	798	793
Arts	867	10	877	870
Business	1,965	345	2,310	2,080
Engineering	2,321	1,593	3,914	2,852
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences	3,472	313	3,785	3,576
International & Public Affairs	1,239	170	1,409	1,296
Journalism	299	64	363	320
Law	1,627	10	1,637	1,630
Social Work	956	107	1,063	992
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	3,851	524	4,375	4,026
College of Physicians & Surgeons	1,698	47	1,745	1,714
Dental Medicine	423	0	423	423
Nursing	545	160	705	598
Public Health	1,185	317	1,502	1,291
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS	1,717	1,853	3,570	2,335
Professional Studies	1,698	1,853	3,551	2,316
Global Programs	19	0	19	19
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	27,093	5,939	33,032	29,073

• Enrollment as of mid-October

• PhD students are reported in the schools which administer their programs

• HC: Headcount enrollment is all full-time (FT) students plus all part-time (PT) students

• FTE: Full-time equivalent students are all full-time (FT) students plus one third of part-time (PT) students

Source: Student Information Systems

opir@columbia.edu

Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research

Date: 11-15-2018